The effect of the change is the recognition and presentation of Rs. 942.304 million for revaluation
surplus on property, plant and equipment as a capital reserve i.e. separate component of equity
and derecognition of revaluation surplus on property, plant and equipment of Rs. 942.304 million,
���-������������

�$�����5��?��
���
�
'���
�
���

����¤
�
���������
��
�����
�XJ���
���J]F�

� � K'����5���
���'�
����
�
'�������
�$�����

�������¤
��
$�����������

��
$��
'���������'�
��-��
income, except the retrospective effect stated above for the year ended 30 June 2018. There was no
���'�«�5������
�����������
����
'����
������
�-���������
��
�����'�
����
������

�
����������
$�
��
impact on basic and diluted earnings per share for the year ended 30 June 2017 and 30 June 2018.

6  PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

  Operating assets 6.1 14,711,281  12,549,357
  Capital work-in-progress 6.7 3,551,329  1,090,094
   18,262,610   13,639,451

As previously
reported on

30 June 2016

As previously
reported on 30

June 2017

Adjustments
Increase/

(Decrease)

��\��!���!�
Increase/

(Decrease)

As at 1 July 2016  As at 30 June 2017

As restated
on 01 July

2016

As restated
on 01 July

2017
(Rupees in ‘000)

  Revaluation surplus on
   property, plant and
   equipment
   (within equity)  -   978,667   978,667   -   958,242   958,242

� � {
���������
�$����¤
� �]*F]F*X�F�� �_@*XZ[`� �]*F]X*[H[�� �X*�HJ*X\@�� �_@*XZ[`� �X*�@Z*JJH

  Net impact on equity  1,818,328   974,298   2,792,626   3,250,374   953,873   4,204,247

  Revaluation surplus on
   property, plant and
   equipment
   (below equity)  974,298   (974,298)  -   953,873   (953,873)  -

   974,298   (974,298)  -   953,873   (953,873)  -

2018 2017
(Rupees in ‘000)

100 INTERNATIONAL
STEELS LIMITED

 Freehold land  1,460,250   -   -   1,460,250   -   -   -   -   1,460,250   -

 Buildings on
� ��������	��	����� �>�Z}=�j}>�� �_   -   1,473,571   84,619   85,095   -   169,714   1,303,857  3% - 5%

 Plant and machinery*  12,680,608   2,973,335   -   15,653,943   3,073,394   742,983   -   3,816,377   11,837,566  3% - 33%

� ����
!������$!������ � � � � � �
 computer and
� ���*�����
����!� �}?�}>}�� �>>�=�Z�� ��>�?�� ��=��?��� �=��~>|�� �����=�� ��>Z��� �Z|��j~�� �=}�~}��� >~��_�==�

 Vehicles  93,553   45,926   (26,217)  113,262   35,313   19,840   (14,420)  40,733   72,529  20%

   15,780,699   3,030,655   (26,399)  18,784,955   3,231,342   856,901   (14,569)  4,073,674   14,711,281

 Free hold land  1,460,250   -   -   1,460,250   -   -   -   -   1,460,250   -
� /���$�
����
�� � � � � � �
   freehold land  1,450,725   22,846   -   1,473,571   -   84,619   -   84,619   1,388,952  3% - 5%

 Plant and machinery *  11,884,236   802,589   (6,217)  12,680,608   2,414,477   660,812   (1,895)  3,073,394   9,607,214  3% - 33%

� :��
�
���*�¤>
���*�� � � � � � �
 computer and
� ��¤����?�����

� �@@*[]]�� ��\*FJZ�� �!   72,717   32,389   5,627   -   38,016   34,701  10% - 33%

 Vehicles  96,224   38,164   (40,835)  93,553   43,099   17,540   (25,326)  35,313   58,240  20%
   14,936,346   891,405   (47,052)  15,780,699   2,489,965   768,598   (27,221)  3,231,342   12,549,357

6.1 Operating assets

  *Includes capital spares having cost of Rs. 406 million (2017: Rs. 143 million) and net book value of Rs.
341 million (2017: Rs 93 million).

6.1.1 Additions to plant and machinery include borrowing cost capitalized incurred on loan obtained for
expansion project amounting to Rs. 82.6 million (2017: Rs. Nil). Rate of mark-up capitalisation ranges
from 6.56% to 7.12% per annum (2017: Nil).

|�?� ���������*
�!
���*���;������!������������#�����		�*�!��������		���]

  Cost of sales 22 762,089   710,769
  Administrative expenses 24  5,827 5,527
  Selling and distribution expenses 23  6,654  4,030